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What does the world think about healthcare?
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B Netscore (% agree
minus % disagree)
I +39

Personal Health M Agree B Neither agree nor disagree M Disagree
World 56% 27% 17%
India 70% 19% 11%
Serbia 68% 17% L% — 53
Saudi Arabia (YALS 22% A — 56
Argentina 65% 22% e — +52
United States 64% 21% N — 49

Perceptions — Good Health

I 50

Mexico 61% 25% A — 47

Malaysia 61% 30% U — o
France 60% 27% % — G
Great Britain 59% 25% 16% I +43

Canada 59% 26% U —
Spain 58% 29% U —
Australia 58% 26% A —
Turkey 57% 27% A —
Germany 57% 27% 0N —
Italy 57% 31% el — +44
Sweden 56% 27% 17% T +39

Brazil 55% 27% 18% I 37
Belgium 55% 26% 20%

QAa1. Please indicate your level Chile 55% 23% 22%
of agreement with each of the China 53% 34% 14%

following statements. —/ am in b 50% 35% 16%
: - - -

good health. Russia 49% 28% 23%

Poland 48% 25% 27%

Hungary 47% 29% 24%

South Korea 34% 49% 18%

Japan 32% 43% 25%

Base: 20,767 online adults aged 16-64 across 27 countries April 20 — May 4, 2018




B Netscore (% agree
minus % disagree)
I 03

Personal Health M Agree B Neither agree nor disagree M Disagree
World 48% 32% 20%
India 68% 20% 12%
China 65% 25% 10% E— o
United States 57% 26% 17% — 0
Great Britain 55% 28% 17% m— 33

Belgium 55% 33% 12% —
Sweden 54% 33% 13% — o

Perceptions — Healthy Diet

I 56

Australia 53% 30% 17% — 6
Malaysia 53% 34% 13% —
France 52% 32% 16% — 36
Saudi Arabia 52% 31% 18% —

Germany 52% 34% 14% — 33
Canada 51% 31% 18% — 33
Spain 50% 34% 16% — 3
Argentina 49% 28% 23% —— >

Turkey 49% 27% 24% — 2s

Serbia 49% 26% 25% -

South Africa 48% 30% 22% — Y

Poland 48% 28% 24% YA

Italy 43% 39% 18% — s
QA1. Please indicate your level Chile 41% 31% AL, -y
of agreement with each of the Mexico 41% 35% 2l -7

following statements. — / eat a Hungary 40% 37% 24% - 16
healthy diet. Brazil 39% 32% 29% = 10
Russia 35% 31% 34% | 41

Peru 35% 41% 24% ISR
South Korea 33% 45% 23% M +10

Japan 25% 46% 29% -4 1
Base: 20,767 online adults aged 16-64 across 27 countries April 20 — May 4, 2018




B Netscore (% agree
minus % disagree)
H g

Personal Health M Agree M Neither agree nor disagree M Disagree

World 40% 29% 31%
India 62% 15%
Saudi Arabia 55% 18% — 37

Germany AL i — 37
China 49% 21% 8

Perceptions — Exercise

I +/47

United States 47% 22% 31% 16
Great Britain 46% 26% 28% . 18

Turkey 44% 25% 31% -3

Australia 44% 25% 30% LIRS VA

Argentina 44% 25% 31% -3

Belgium 44% 34% 22% - oo

Canada 43% 28% 29% -y
Sweden 42% 26% 32% m 110
Russia 42% 26% 32% m 0
South Africa 40% 30% 31% m

Malaysia 38% 36% 26% - o
Mexico 38% 30% 32% m 6
Italy EYAL) 32% 31% m 6

France 37% 32% 31% B 16

Peru 36% 35% 28% )

QA1. Please indicate your level Spain 35% 35% 30% B4
of agreement with each of the Brazil 33% 29% 39% 6m
following statements. -/ get Serbia 32% 51% [T~

- H o o o
enough exercise. Chile 31% 31% 38% S
Poland 29% 33% 38% -9 m

Hungary 27% 28% 45% -18 =
South Korea 24% 39% 37% -13 .

Japan 17% 31% [ 36— M

Base: 20,767 online adults aged 16-64 across 27 countries April 20 — May 4, 2018




B Three Times aYear or More [l Twice a year [l Once aYear [ Less Often Il Never B Ever (100-Never)

Provider Visits — Primary
World 21% 22% 19% —— 540

Eareibayercial Belgium 26% TR Y — o5
Poland 26% I 5% e 0536

Serbia 21% 20%
Hungary 179 I 5% e
Spain 24% TN s 5%
Germany 25% T v [——
Italy 19% i 5% R
Canada 19% 1% I e o33
France 20% 7 ) 7

Australia 22% 0 22% Y e— 0
Mexico 23% 19% i —— 91%

Argentina 20% T o [——
United States 24% o [——
India 30% T Lo [——

South Africa 23% T [——
Brazil 20% 21% ) — 550
Turkey 18% 18% N — )
Russia 18% 27% N e— 550

Saudi Arabia 27% 15% P — 350
QA3. In general, how often do South Korea 21% 24% 15% Il — 35/
you visit/consult with each of Chile 17% 24% 1300 R —TAL
the following for yourself? - A Great Britain 22 21% N e— 60
Sweden 14% 30% 14% [

97%

primary care physician (general
. , : - China % % % Ul e—
practitioner, internist, family : 20 — *5 —— 86%
Malaysia 16% 27% L e—
24% 19% B R

Japan 4%

Base: 20,767 online adults aged 16-64 across 27 countries April 20 — May 4, 2018

doctor, etc.).
, etc.) Peru 15%
23% AL ——— 5% M




Provider Visits — Mental
Health Professional

QA3. In general, how often do
you visit/consult with each of
the following for yourself? - A
mental health professional (e.g.,
psychiatrist, psychologist)

World

Peru

China

Saudi Arabia
Brazil
Argentina
India

Chile
Turkey
Russia
Mexico
Sweden
Australia
Poland
United States
Malaysia
Serbia
Canada
South Africa
Hungary
Belgium

Germany 7 76%
5%
4% L

11%

Great Britain
Spain

South Korea
Italy

France

Japan

B ThreeTimes aYear or More

[ 6% NEU
[ 6% JETL
Pl8%

12%
10%
6%

13%
6%
9%

3% 13%
5%
6%
78 7%
AZ3 6%
7%

10%
9%
7%

E 9%

3% 7%

(o% |47 5%
WA 6%
LA 7%

| 8% L 4%

[ 207X
[ 3% 7%
[ 6% -)5%

B0 5%

Twice a year [l OnceaYear [/ Less Often Il Never M Ever (100-Never)

- — 5
27% ———
26% —
17% I 30/
15% I 506
1% I
6% I
22% E—
21% —— 6
23% — 30
19% —— >0
18% —— 0%
17% —— ;7
19% —— ;Y
11% — 56
13% —— 60
24% —— 16
17% —— /%
18% —— 3
17% E— 50
18% — 310
12% E— 317
14% — 17
13% 71% B PR
12% y2xs) ee— >80
12% E— 5
11% E— %

83% g JEbI7 M

9%

9%

Base: 20,767 online adults aged 16-64 across 27 countries April 20 — May 4, 2018



B Netscore (% agree
minus % disagree)

Frequency Of Blood M Agree B Neither agree nor disagree M Disagree
Donation

World

Saudi Arabia
Turkey

India

China
Malaysia
Colombia
Argentina
Serbia

Peru

South Africa
Chile

Brazil

Spain
Mexico
Hungary
Italy

United States
France
Australia
Belgium
QB6. Now, thinking personally, Poland
to what extent do you agree or  K<lEg: T ET)
disagree with the following South Korea

statement? -/ frequently give Sweden

blood to help others. Germany
Russia

Canada
Japan

.6

| +35
] +32
B 18

| +17
B +10
H +9

Base: 23,249 online adults aged 16-64 across 28 countries May 25 —June 8, 2018




Willingness to Donate
Organs

QB6. Now, thinking about you
personally, to what extent do
you agree or disagree with the
following statement? — In case
of sudden death, | would allow
my organs to be removed in
order to help others in need.

World
Colombia
India
Turkey
Spain
Mexico
Poland
Brazil

Chile
Canada
Sweden
Australia
Great Britain
Argentina
Hungary
Italy

United States
Peru

Serbia

China
France
South Africa
Belgium
Germany
Malaysia
Saudi Arabia
South Korea
Japan
Russia

M Agree B Neither agree nordisagree [ Disagree

30%

Base: 23,249 online adults aged 16-64 across 28 countries May 25 —June 8, 2018

B Netscore (% agree
minus % disagree)

A
I +63
I +63
I 61
I 6/,
I +60
I 61
I 57
RN
I 5o
I +56
I +56
I 453
BRI
I 51
I +56
I +50
I 1,7
AN
I +51
I +39
B 33
/2
] +27
I 30

LS VA

. +17

| +9




Public Health Concerns —
Globally Cancer

52%

Obesity 33%

Mental health 27%

Stress 25%

Drug abuse 23%

Diabetes 22%

Alcohol abuse 18%

Heart disease 17%

Dementia - 7%
QBa. Thmkm_g ge_nera"y' which Sexually transmitted diseases (STD) - 7%
of the following, if any, do you

see as the biggest health
problems facing people in your
country today? Other

Hospital superbugs 3%

1%

M [ISSUE] is a top three health problem in my country

Base: 23,249 online adults aged 16-64 across 28 countries May 25 —June 8, 2018




Top 3 Issues in each C D M yA
Top 3 Public Health country 0 ; . A
Concerns per Country
D

o B EEERCR R EREREESEEEESRTRERT
ot E BEHEEEE EEE EE EE H BN
EE BB

Mental health 1 1

Stress

H -
B E BEE
Drug abuse 1

Alcohol abuse 3

Heart disease
Smoking
Dementia

QBa1. Thinking generally, which REEEUEIAEh BT
of the following, if any, doyou  [EEEaaSllY

see as the biggest health Hospital superbugs
problems facing people in your
country today?

1

H_HS

Other

Base: 20,794 online adults aged 16-64 across 28 countries March 23 — April 6, 2018 M
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The findings come from surveys conducted in 2018 on the Ipsos
Global Advisor platform using the Ipsos Online Panel system.

The survey comprising questions A1-As was conducted between
April 20 and May 4, 2018 with 20,767 adults across 27 countries:
Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, China, France,
Great Britain, Germany, Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia, Serbia, South Africa,
South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey and the United States.

The survey comprising questions B1-B13 was conducted between
May 25 and June 8, 2018 with 23,249 adults across 28 countries
(the same as above plus Colombia).

All survey respondents are aged 18-64 in Canada and the U.S. and
16-64 in all other countries .

The sample size per country in each survey is approximately
N=1,000 for Australia, Brazil, Canada, China, France, Italy, Japan,
Malaysia, Spain, Germany, Great Britain, and the U.S., and
approximately N=500 for Argentina, Belgium, Colombia, Chile,
Hungary, India, Mexico, Peru, Poland, Russia, Saudi Arabia,
Serbia, South Africa, South Korea, Sweden, and Turkey.

Weighting has been employed to balance demographics and
ensure that the sample’s composition reflects that of the adult
population according to the most recent country census data.

A survey with an unweighted probability sample of this size would
have an estimated margin of error of +/- 3.1 percentage points for
a sample of 1,000 and an estimated margin of error of +/- 4.5
percentage points for a oo sample 19 times out of 20.

In 17 of the countries surveyed ,internet penetration is sufficiently
high to think of the samples as representative of the national
population within the age ranges covered: Argentina, Australia,
Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Hungary, Italy, Japan, Poland,
Serbia, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Great Britain, and U.S.
Brazil, Chile, China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Russia,
Peru, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey have lower levels of
internet penetration. Samples from those countries should not be
considered to be fully nationally representative, but instead to
represent a more affluent, connected population, representing an
important and emerging middle class.

Results may not always sum to 100% or may be 1 point
higher/lower than the actuals due to rounding, multiple responses
or the exclusion of don't knows or not stated responses.
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos ranks third in the global research industry. With a
strong presence in 89 countries, Ipsos employs more than
16,000 people and has the ability to conduct research
programs in more than 100 countries. Founded in France in
1975, Ipsos is controlled and managed by research
professionals. They have built a solid Group around a multi-
specialist positioning — Media and advertising research;
Marketing research; Client and employee relationship
management; Opinion & social research; Mobile, Online,
Offline data collection and delivery.

Ipsos is listed on Eurolist - NYSE — Euronext. The company
is part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for
the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP

WWW.ipsos.com

GAME CHANGERS

At Ipsos we are passionately curious about people, markets,
brands and society. We deliver information and analysis that
makes our complex world easier and faster to navigate and
inspires our clients to make smarter decisions.

We believe that our work is important. Security, simplicity,
speed and substance applies to everything we do.

Through specialisation, we offer our clients a unique depth of
knowledge and expertise. Learning from different
experiences gives us perspective and inspires us to boldly call
things into question, to be creative.

By nurturing a culture of collaboration and curiosity, we
attract the highest calibre of people who have the ability and
desire to influence and shape the future.

"GAME CHANGERS" - our tagline — summarises our
ambition.




